Kansas Wesleyan (10-13, 5-12) -vs- York (NE) (7-15, 4-13)
02/05/25 at Freeman Center

Date: 02/05/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;?:F&r;éggq;m Center Kansas Wesleyan 31 26 57
York (NE) 29 31 60

Kansas Wesleyan 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Easton Hunter * 37 7-13 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 18

14  Carson Jones i 28 5-10 1-3 3-4 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 0 14

24  Alex Littlejohn * 36 4-10 1-3 2-6 1-7 8 3 3 4 1 0 11

44  Evens Appolon e 35 5-11 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 3 0 0 2 3 10

02  Tucker Bowman * 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0

13  Izaiah Hale 22 1-8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 4 2

03  Durrell Hudspeth 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

15 Landon Wagler 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0

12 Aiden Leckband 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Stefan Spray 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-59 6-20 5-10 10-23 33 12 11 9 3 10 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50 % 4-12 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-6 33.33 %

Total 23-59 39.0 % 6-20 30.0 % 5-10 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 11 2nd-

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 4 11:33

York (NE) 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Andrew Bennett * 32 7-9 0-0 5-6 3-4 7 2 0 0 1 0 19

02 Rhino Hernandez o 32 6-12 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 8 1 1 0 14

14  Carl Thorpe Jr. * 35 4-11 1-4 1-2 2-9 11 5 1 2 3 0 10

03 Dave Dalge o 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 1 0 2

22 Devin Carroll * 13  0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0

34 Dylan Holston 17 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 8

01 D] Leaks 14 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4

23  Eli Nutting 20 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 3

10  Amari Haynes 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 2 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 6-18 8-10 9-29 38 8 14 14 6 5 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-28 42.86 % 2-5 40.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 11-26 42.31 % 4-13 30.77 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 23-54 42.6 % 6-18 33.3% 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28
Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 5 1st-07:25

Fast Break Points: 2



Kansas Wesleyan 31

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Easton Hunter 17 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 10
14  Carson Jones 15 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 9
24  Alex Littlejohn 16 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 0 6
44  Evens Appolon 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 1 2 4
2 Tucker Bowman 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0
13 Izaiah Hale 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Durrell Hudspeth 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Landon Wagler 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Aiden Leckband 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Stefan Spray 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-32 4-12 3-4 6-12 18 4 5 3 2 4 31
37.5% 33.3% 75.0%
York (NE) 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Andrew Bennett 16 6-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 12
2 Rhino Hernandez 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 5
14  Carl Thorpe Jr. 19 2-7 1-3 1-2 2-6 8 1 1 2 1 0 6
3 Dave Dalge 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2
22 Devin Carroll 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
34 Dylan Holston 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 DJ Leaks 11 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
23  Eli Nutting 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10  Amari Haynes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-28 2-5 3-4 5-15 20 3 8 6 3 2 29

42.9 % 40.0 % 75.0 %



Kansas Wesleyan 26

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Easton Hunter 20 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
14  Carson Jones 13 2-5 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
24  Alex Littlejohn 20 2-5 0-0 1-4 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 0 5
44  Evens Appolon 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 0 1 1 6
2 Tucker Bowman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Izaiah Hale 17 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 4 2
3 Durrell Hudspeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Landon Wagler 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Aiden Leckband 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Stefan Spray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 2-8 2-6 4-11 15 8 6 6 1 6 26
40.7 % 25.0% 33.3 %
York (NE) 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Andrew Bennett 16 1-2 0-0 5-6 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 7
2 Rhino Hernandez 17 4-9 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 1 0 9
14  Carl Thorpe Jr. 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 2 0 4
3 Dave Dalge 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Devin Carroll 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Dylan Holston 12 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
1 DJ Leaks 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Eli Nutting 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3
10 Amari Haynes 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-26 4-13 5-6 4-14 18 5 6 8 3 3 31

42.3 % 30.8 % 83.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NE)
19:47 TURNOVER by JR,CARL THORPE
STEAL by APPOLON,EVENS 19:46
MISS JUMPER by APPOLON,EVENS 19:37
== REBOUND DEF by JR,CARL THORPE
19:17 TURNOVER by DALGE,DAVE
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
18:50 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CARSON 18:28 2-2
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX --
18:11 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ANDREW
18:00 TURNOVER by CARROLL,DEVIN
STEAL by APPOLON,EVENS 17:59
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CARSON 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:27 MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by APPOLON,EVENS 17:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ANDREW
16:44 TURNOVER by CARROLL,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint) 16:28 4-2 V2
16:06 MISS 3PTR by JR,CARL THORPE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CARSON --
TURNOVER by HUNTER,EASTON 15:58
15:41 MISS LAYUP by JR,CARL THORPE
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX --
15:35 FOUL by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
GOOD FT by JONES,CARSON 15:35 52 V3
GOOD FT by JONES,CARSON 15:35 6-2 V4
15:35 SUB IN by LEAKS,DJ
15:35 SUB OUT by CARROLL,DEVIN
15:09 TURNOVER by DALGE,DAVE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CARSON 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,CARL THORPE
14:44 6-4 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

MISS JUMPER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX 14:26
14:26 BLOCK by JR,CARL THORPE
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX --
14:22 FOUL by BENNETT,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CARSON(in the paint) 14:22 84 V4
ASSIST by BOWMAN,TUCKER --
14:22 SUB IN by NUTTING,ELI
14:22 SUB OUT by DALGE,DAVE
14:05 MISS 3PTR by LEAKS,D]

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,CARL THORPE
13:58 8-7 V1 GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
-- ASSIST by JR,CARL THORPE

MISS LAYUP by APPOLON,EVENS 13:34
REBOUND OFF by APPOLON,EVENS --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,EASTON 13:26 10-7 V3

12:59 10-9 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEAKS,DJ
MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN, TUCKER 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,CARL THORPE



REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,EASTON

GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
MISS FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

SUB IN by HALE,IZAIAH

SUB IN by LECKBAND,AIDEN
SUB IN by SPRAY,STEFAN

SUB OUT by APPOLON,EVENS
SUB OUT by JONES,CARSON
SUB OUT by BOWMAN, TUCKER

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
ASSIST by HUNTER,EASTON

TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

FOUL by SPRAY,STEFAN

SUB IN by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
SUB OUT by HUNTER,EASTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LECKBAND,AIDEN

REBOUND OFF by HUDSPETH,DURRELL
GOOD JUMPER by HUDSPETH,DURRELL(in the paint)

FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

SUB IN by WAGLER,LANDON

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by HUDSPETH,DURRELL

MISS LAYUP by HALE,IZAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LECKBAND,AIDEN

STEAL by WAGLER,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,EASTON(in the paint)

SUB IN by HUNTER,EASTON
SUB OUT by HUDSPETH,DURRELL

10-11

11-11

11-13
14-13

14-15

16-15

16-16
16-17

16-19

16-21

18-21

H1

H2
V1

H1

V1

H1

H3

H5

H3

MISS LAYUP by NUTTING,ELI

REBOUND DEF by JR,CARL THORPE
GOOD DUNK by BENNETT,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

FOUL by JR,CARL THORPE

REBOUND DEF by HOLSTON,DYLAN

SUB IN by HOLSTON,DYLAN
SUB IN by HAYNES,AMARI

SUB OUT by JR,CARL THORPE

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

GOOD LAYUP by HOLSTON,DYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by NUTTING,ELI

STEAL by HAYNES,AMARI

SUB IN by JR,CARL THORPE
SUB OUT by BENNETT,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by LEAKS,D]

GOOD FT by LEAKS,D]
GOOD FT by LEAKS,DJ

SUB IN by DALGE,DAVE
SUB IN by CARROLL,DEVIN
SUB OUT by LEAKS,DJ
SUB OUT by NUTTING,ELI

REBOUND DEF by HOLSTON,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by DALGE,DAVE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLSTON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by HOLSTON,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by JR,CARL THORPE

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,DEVIN
TURNOVER by JR,CARL THORPE

MISS LAYUP by HOLSTON,DYLAN



REBOUND DEF by HALE,IZAIAH
MISS 3PTR by WAGLER,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,STEFAN
MISS LAYUP by HALE,IZAIAH

REBOUND OFF by WAGLER,LANDON
SUB IN by APPOLON,EVENS

SUB IN by JONES,CARSON

SUB IN by BOWMAN, TUCKER

SUB OUT by SPRAY,STEFAN

SUB OUT by HALE,IZAIAH

SUB OUT by LECKBAND,AIDEN

GOOD DUNK by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint)

ASSIST by BOWMAN,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint)

FOUL by WAGLER,LANDON
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
SUB OUT by WAGLER,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS
TURNOVER by BOWMAN,TUCKER

FOUL by BOWMAN,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN, TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN, TUCKER
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON
ASSIST by JONES,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

BLOCK by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

BLOCK by APPOLON,EVENS

STEAL by BOWMAN,TUCKER
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,EASTON
REBOUND OFF by APPOLON,EVENS
MISS JUMPER by APPOLON,EVENS

20-21

22-21

22-22

25-22

25-24

28-24
28-27

H1

V1

V3

V1

V4
V1

REBOUND DEF by JR,CARL THORPE
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,DEVIN

BLOCK by DALGE,DAVE

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
SUB IN by BENNETT,ANDREW
SUB OUT by HOLSTON,DYLAN
SUB OUT by HAYNES,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by DALGE,DAVE

MISS 3PTR by JR,CARL THORPE

STEAL by CARROLL,DEVIN
MISS JUMPER by JR,CARL THORPE
REBOUND OFF by JR,CARL THORPE

GOOD FT by JR,CARL THORPE
MISS FT by JR,CARL THORPE

SUB IN by LEAKS,D]
SUB OUT by CARROLL,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by JR,CARL THORPE
MISS LAYUP by DALGE,DAVE

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEAKS,DJ
MISS LAYUP by LEAKS,DJ]

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JR,CARL THORPE

GOOD 3PTR by JR,CARL THORPE
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,RHINO



00:45 BLOCK by BENNETT,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by APPOLON,EVENS --

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON 00:42 31-27 V4
00:13 31-29 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,RHINO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: York (NE)

19:36 MISS LAYUP by DALGE,DAVE
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX ==
GOOD DUNK by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint) 19:17 33-29 V4
ASSIST by JONES,CARSON ==

19:04 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN, TUCKER ==
MISS DUNK by APPOLON,EVENS 18:47
18:47 BLOCK by JR,CARL THORPE
-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
18:40 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS --
MISS LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX 18:21
REBOUND OFF by APPOLON,EVENS --
MISS JUMPER by APPOLON,EVENS 18:19
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CARSON --
GOOD TIPIN by JONES,CARSON(in the paint) 18:15 35-29 V&6
18:03 MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS ==
TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX 17:48
FOUL by APPOLON,EVENS 17:31

17:31 35-30 V5 GOOD FT by BENNETT,ANDREW
17:31 35-31 V4 GOOD FT by BENNETT,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CARSON 17:19
== REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
17:10 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS ==
16:58 FOUL by BENNETT,ANDREW
MISS FT by JONES,CARSON 16:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,CARSON 16:58 36-31 V5
SUB IN by HALE,IZAIAH 16:58
SUB OUT by BOWMAN, TUCKER 16:58
16:41 TURNOVER by DALGE,DAVE
STEAL by HALE,IZAIAH 16:41
GOOD DUNK by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint) 16:29 38-31 V7
ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX ==
16:28 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
16:28 SUB IN by LEAKS,DJ]
16:28 SUB OUT by CARROLL,DEVIN
16:14 TURNOVER by DALGE,DAVE
MISS LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX 15:58

== REBOUND DEF by JR,CARL THORPE
15:47 38-33 V5 GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,RHINO(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by APPOLON,EVENS(in the paint) 15:11 40-33 V7
ASSIST by HALE,IZAIAH --

14:50 MISS 3PTR by JR,CARL THORPE
REBOUND DEF by APPOLON,EVENS --
MISS JUMPER by HALE,IZAIAH 14:36
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CARSON --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CARSON 14:32

14:32 BLOCK by JR,CARL THORPE



-- REBOUND DEF by DALGE,DAVE

14:16 MISS LAYUP by DALGE,DAVE
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:14 SUB IN by NUTTING,ELI
14:14 SUB OUT by DALGE,DAVE
14:04 MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

== REBOUND OFF by LEAKS,DJ
14:00 40-35 V5 GOOD JUMPER by LEAKS,DJ
== ASSIST by NUTTING,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON 13:51 43-35 V8
ASSIST by HALE,IZAIAH =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:48

13:48 SUB IN by HOLSTON,DYLAN

13:48 SUB OUT by LEAKS,D]

13:39 43-37 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,RHINO(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX 13:11 45-37 V8

13:04 45-39 V6 GOOD LAYUP by JR,CARL THORPE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CARSON(in the paint) 12:41 47-39 V8
12:27 TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
STEAL by APPOLON,EVENS 12:26
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON 12:09
= REBOUND DEF by NUTTING,ELI
FOUL by JONES,CARSON 11:59
SUB IN by WAGLER,LANDON 11:59
SUB OUT by JONES,CARSON 11:59
11:59 SUB IN by HAYNES,AMARI
11:59 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
11:53 MISS JUMPER by JR,CARL THORPE
BLOCK by APPOLON,EVENS 11:53
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON 11:33 50-39 V11
ASSIST by HALE,IZAIAH =
11:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
11:10 MISS JUMPER by HOLSTON,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ANDREW
11:06 50-41 V9 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ANDREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HALE,IZAIAH 10:44
10:40 TURNOVER by HAYNES,AMARI
STEAL by HALE,IZAIAH 10:39
MISS 3PTR by HALE,IZAIAH 10:14
-- REBOUND DEF by NUTTING,ELI
10:03 MISS 3PTR by NUTTING,ELI
REBOUND DEF by HALE,IZAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,CARL THORPE
09:35 TURNOVER by HOLSTON,DYLAN
STEAL by HALE,IZAIAH 09:34
TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX 09:30
09:29 STEAL by NUTTING,ELI
FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX 09:04
09:04 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
09:04 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ANDREW

08:55 50-44 V6 GOOD 3PTR by HOLSTON,DYLAN
== ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
MISS LAYUP by HALE,IZAIAH 08:43
== REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,AMARI
08:37 50-46 V4 GOOD DUNK by JR,CARL THORPE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:34
TURNOVER by JONES,CARSON 08:20
08:18 STEAL by HOLSTON,DYLAN



FOUL by WAGLER,LANDON

STEAL by HALE,IZAIAH
MISS 3PTR by HALE,IZAIAH

FOUL by JONES,CARSON

TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,EASTON(in the paint)

ASSIST by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
STEAL by HUNTER,EASTON
MISS FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

SUB IN by JONES,CARSON
SUB OUT by WAGLER,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
TURNOVER by HALE,IZAIAH

FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

GOOD FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX
MISS FT by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by HALE,IZAIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CARSON

FOUL by APPOLON,EVENS

GOOD LAYUP by HALE,IZAIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL by APPOLON,EVENS

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,EASTON

08:16
08:13
08:12
07:56
07:50
07:30
07:10
06:48
06:47
06:22
06:19
05:54
05:36
05:35
05:20
05:20

05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:04
04:30
04:30
04:12
04:03
04:00
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:21
03:01
03:01

02:54
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:24
02:22
01:56
01:34
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:03

00:51

50-49

52-49

53-49

53-51

53-52
53-53
55-53
55-56

57-56

57-57

V1

V3

V4

V2

V1

V2

H1

V1

TURNOVER by NUTTING,ELI

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by HOLSTON,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by HAYNES,AMARI
GOOD 3PTR by NUTTING,ELI

STEAL by HAYNES,AMARI
MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

FOUL by JR,CARL THORPE

TURNOVER by HOLSTON,DYLAN

FOUL by JR,CARL THORPE

REBOUND DEF by JR,CARL THORPE

SUB IN by BENNETT,ANDREW
SUB OUT by HOLSTON,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

FOUL by JR,CARL THORPE

FOUL by JR,CARL THORPE

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ANDREW
SUB IN by HOLSTON,DYLAN

SUB OUT by JR,CARL THORPE

GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

BLOCK by HERNANDEZ,RHINO

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ANDREW

GOOD FT by BENNETT,ANDREW
GOOD FT by BENNETT,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,RHINO
ASSIST by HOLSTON,DYLAN

MISS FT by BENNETT,ANDREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BENNETT,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,AMARI
TURNOVER by NUTTING,ELI



MISS JUMPER by LITTLEJOHN,ALEX 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ANDREW

00:19 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:04 57-60 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HOLSTON,DYLAN
== ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,RHINO



